

HOMI BHABHA NATIONAL INSTITUTE

Training School Complex, 2nd Floor, Anushaktinagar, Mumbai 400 094

Tel.: 022-25597627

022-25597611

Ref.: HBNI/RO/Foundation Day /2020/001

18th December 2019

CIRCULAR

The faculty, students and staff of HBNI are hereby informed that the **'HBNI Foundation Day'** will be held on 3rd June 2020 at the Convention Centre, Anushaktinagar, Mumbai from 2.00 pm to 8.00 pm.

During the celebration of the Foundation Day, degree certificates will be presented to the students whose results have been declared between 1st January 2019 and 31st December 2019 and opted to receive the degree certificate on the Foundation Day. Students whose results are declared in the above period are also eligible for nominations to the Outstanding Student Awards. These awards will be also presented to the students following a due process. Such students will be intimated later. A circular to this effect will be issued shortly and details of nomination for awards will be available in HBNI website (www.hbni.ac.in) from 1st January 2020.

It may be noted that those receiving degrees in-person need to report to the venue (@11.00 am on 3rd June 2020) for a rehearsal and instructions and thus requested to plan their travel accordingly.

Outstation students who are desirous of attending the Foundation Day function may book their accommodation at TSH/ NBH mentioning that you are attending HBNI Foundation day function.

In case you may need more information, please mail your request to: registrar@hbni.ac.in

Dr. B. Chandrasekar REGISTRAR

To All Deans, Convenors & Co-Convenors All Concerned